
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2824
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
SETTING UP OF GAS AND COAL BASED PLANTS
Kumar Shri Shailendra;Yadav Shri Parasnath

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

-

(a) the number of Gas and Coal based plants in the country at present, and the areas where the urea produced by these plants is sold,
State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to set up such plants in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the likely benefits to the farmers in setting up of such plants specially in Uttar Pradesh?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) At present there are 14 urea plants in the country which are gas based and no coal based urea plants in the country.

At present 50% production of each urea manufacturing unit is under distribution control of Government of India and the manufactures are free to sell the remaining 50% production in open market anywhere in the country. The states where the urea produced by these plants is sold is annexed.

(b) & (c) No, Sir. At present there is no proposal to set-up new fertilizers plants by the Union Government.

(d) The average consumption per year of urea in Uttar Pradesh has been 45-46 lakh MT and the installed and operative capacity in Uttar Pradesh is already 57.387 lakh MT which is already in excess of the requirement of state.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2824 PART (a) FOR REPLY ON 17.08.2004

STATEMENT SHOWING COMPANY WISE AREAS/STATES OF SALESOF GAS BASED PLANTS

 COMPANY        STATES

 CHAMBAL FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS LTD GADEPAN-I Delhi, Gujarat, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh,
 GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZER CORPORATION-BARODA    Punjab, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh,
        Chhattisgarh & Uttranchal Andhara Pradesh,
        Daman & Diu, Gujarat, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh,
        Maharashtra, Punjab, Rajasthan,
        Uttar Pradesh, Chhttisgarh, Uttranchal &
        Dadar & Nagar Haveli

 BRAHMPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION(HFC)-NAMRUP Arunchal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur,
 CORPORATION LTD -NAMRUP     Meghalaya, Mizoram,
        Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura & West Bengal
 INDO-GULF FERT.      Bihar, Haryana, Orrisa, Punjab,
        Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal,
        Jharkhand & Uttranchal

 INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZER CO-OPERATIVE LTD-AONLA Bihar, Delhi, Haryana, Himanchal Pradesh,
        Jammu & Kashmir, Madhya Pradesh, Punjab,
        Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh,
        West Bengal , Chhattisgarh & Uttranchal


 INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZER CO-OPERATIVE LTD-AONLA II Bihar, Haryana, Himanchal Pradesh,
        Jammu & Kashmir, Madhya Pradesh, Punjab,
        Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh & Uttranchal

 INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZER CO-OPERATIVE LTD-KALOL Gujarat, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh,
        Maharashtra & Rajasthan

 KRISHAK BHARTI COOPERATIVE LTD    Andhra Pradesh,Bihar, Delhi,
        Gujarat, Haryana,
        Himanchal Pradesh, Jammu &
        Kashmir, Karnataka, Kerala,
        Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra,
        Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu,
        Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Chhattisgarh & Uttranchal

 NAGARJUNA FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS LIMITED Andhra Pradesh, Bihar Karnataka,
        Maharashtra, Orissa,
        Pondicherry, West Bengal & Chhattisgarh

 NATIONAL FERTILIZER LIMITED-VIJAIPUR   Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Gujarat,
        Haryana, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu,
        Uttar Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand & Uttranchal

 NATIONAL FERTILIZER LIMITED-VIJAIPUR - II Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Haryana,
        Madhya Pradesh,
        Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra & Orissa

 OSWAL CHEMICALS &  FERTILIZERS LTD   Bihar, Haryana, Orissa, Punjab,
        Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal Jharkhand & Uttranchal

 RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS LTD -THAL Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Daman &
        Diu, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand & Uttranchal

 TATA CHEMICALS      Bihar, Delhi, Haryana, Punjab,
        Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh,
        West Bengal, Jharkhand & Uttranchal
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